
MATAMORAS, PA,  SEPTEMBER 10, 2017
Sixty-three gunslingers arrived at Rattle-
snake Ridge for the annual BBQ match. 
This was the largest number for the Sept. 
shoot ever. Three gunslingers even drove 3 
hours to participate! (and add another 18 
hours for Snazzy!)
     We couldn’t have asked for a better day 
to throw lead down range. But it was also 
a day to pay respect and remember the 
victims of  9-11. Thanks to Tom Payne for 
his rendition of  The Star Spangled Banner.
     The stages were quick and tear down 
was easy. Thanks to everyone who helped. A 
bold prediction was made before the match 

that there were gonna be a lot of  clean 
shooters. Well, the “predictor” had a miss 
on the first stage, first gun! But there were 9 
clean shooters and 1 “Dang It!” (clean with a 
“P”). That tied the most clean shooters for a 
match this year.
   Stage 5 had 2 bonus birds. There were 31 
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LOCAL RANCHERS FILE ANNUAL COMPLAINT  
WITH TOWN SHERIFF ABOUT MISSING LIVESTOCK
SHERIFF SAYS DISAPPEARANCE AND ANNUAL BBQ JUST A “COINCIDENCE”.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
 We had 7 new gunslingers shoot with us at 
Matamoras this month. Appaloosa Amy, 
Boss Spearman,  Jessie Saint Anne, 
Monte, Quaker Hill Bill, Sheriff  
Mickey and Snazzy McGee. We hope they 
had a good time and all come back real soon !

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 9 clean shooters for this match.  
Congratulations to Annabelle Bransford, 
Cholula Mike, Dancin Angel,  JW, Lady 
Charlotte, Moose Wesson, Newt Call, 
Rhsty Heatmore and Rowdy Bill. 
Wes Durn had a “Dang it!”, a clean match 
with a “P”. That’s some pretty good shootin’.
You’ve been practicin’!!

TOP SHOOTERS
Cholula Mike was our 
Top Gun for the September 
match. Appaloosa Amy 

came in second and Rowdy Bill came in  
third. Nice shootin’. And congratulations 
to all who won their categories.

Peacemaker Reb on Stage 4

sharpshooters that got both, and Posse 3 
had the most success with 12! Posse 4 had 
9, Posse 2 had 7 and Posse 1 had 3.
   Missemall Bob was the winner of  
our 50/50 drawing and won $95.
   We gotta say goodbye to Cimarron 
Boca who’s leaving us for lands west. He 
actually leaves Tuesday for Houston and 
is taking an umbrella. We hate to see 
him go, but he says he’ll be back to visit 
next year. Good luck!
    By all accounts, our BBQ exceeded 
expectations. A lot of  planning and hard 
work goes into this event. It’s basically to 
just say “thanks” to all the shooters who 
support our club. 
   I have to give our appreciation to 
G.W. Wishbone, Holly Anna, Ham-
merin Steel, Flatlands Jim, Anna 
Belle Pepper, Mary, Ralph, Tony, 
Anita and Seth for going above and 
beyond for the cowpokes. It’s a team 
effort that makes this BBQ happen. And 
thanks again to Lady Charlotte and 
Missemall Bob for providing the cold 
water on the ranges for us. 
   Our final match is October 8th and it’s 
where we also have a “Wild Bunch” 
category available. More information will 
be sent soon. But we’re gonna end the 
shooting season with a blaze of  gunfire 
and a lot of  gunsmoke. We will have a  
pistol and shotgun stage only... with 14 

shotgun targets! You won’t wanna miss this 
one! And good luck to everyone shootin’ at 
Heluva Ruckus this weekend.
     Happy Trails, 
     Ziggady Zag, Editor 



Yukon Mike, Smilin Pete, Annabelle, Rowdy and Wes

Moss on Stage 1 Smilin Pete on Stage 3

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 1 Cimarron Boca on Stage 1

Burban Bob Cholula Mike on Stage 1

Kalmar Kid on Stage 4 Spinning Sally and Dusty Drifter

Snazzy McGee on Stage 2

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

YOUNG GUN - BOY................ Newt Call 

COWGIRL...................... Snazzy McGee 

COWBOY.........The Quick and The Red 

LADY WRANGLER.....Renegade Roper 

WRANGLER.................Appaloosa Amy

LADY 49er......................Spinning Sally 

49er ..................................Cholula Mike

LADY SENIOR................. Dancin Angel

SENIOR ..................... Abe The Crippler

LADY SILVER SENIOR .. Jesse Saint Anne 

SILVER SENIOR .............Sheriff Mickey

ELDER STATESMAN  ........Ziggady Zag

CATTLE BARON .................. Rowdy Bill

GRAND PATRON ............ Latigo Means 

LADY DUELIST .............Lady Charlotte 

DUELIST .....................Sixgun Schwaby

SENIOR DUELIST...................I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY ....... Travis Spencer

LADY B-WESTERN.. Jewels Cartwright 

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

GUNFIGHTER.................. The M&M Kid 

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER............ El Diablo Gringo

Photos taken by: APPALOOSA AMY,  
DIRTWATER DAWG AND ZIGGADY ZAG

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  Sixgun Schwaby......  21.14

STAGE 2:  Cholula Mike............  23.00

STAGE 3:  Cholula Mike............ 24.38

STAGE 4:  Yukon Mike...............  16.74

STAGE 5:  Cholula Mike...........   18.19



Grumpy Gramps on Stage 1

Pb Slinger on Stage 1 A new sheriff in town, Sheriff Mickey Freight Train checks ammo from Steel Horse Cowboy

Stony Trails on Stage 1 Ranger Bob on Stage 1 Rhsty Heatmore, Cold Brook Kid and Jewels Cartwright

Addy on the tablet and Monte Snazzy McGee and Yukon Mike Dancin Angel on Stage 1 

Hudson Ranger

Some Posse 1 members, L-R:  
Freight Train, Stony Trails, Pb Slinger, Marshal Jacobey John, Rico Creekview, CW Doc Shores,  
Boss Spearman, Stormy Roads, El Diablo Gringo and Steel Horse Cowboy.



Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 5 Jesamy Kid on Stage 4

Keeper of the Red Tail on Stage 1

Stormy Roads on Stage 2

The M&M Kid on Stage 4 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 4

Bad Shot on Stage 4 Renegade Roper and Rowdy Bill Cimarron Boca on Stage 1

Cemetery on Stage 1 Sixgun Schwaby on Stage 3 Renegade Roper on Stage 4   

Moss on Stage 4 Crazy Crow on Stage 1 Peacemaker Reb on Stage 1



Cactus Cos and the All American Cowgirl... 
Jewels Cartwright

Dancin Angel on Stage 4

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 5

Moose Wesson on Stage 3

Show Me Son on Stage 3 Addy, Jesse Saint Anne and The Quick and The Red

Crazy Crow spins the wheel on Stage 4 Yukon Mike and Sixgun Schwaby Canad’jun George on Stage 1

Lady Charlotte on Stage 5 The Major admiring Annabelle’s firearms Rowdy Bill on Stage 3 

Cholula Mike on Stage 4 Show Me Son, Quaker Hill Bill and Major E.A. Sterner Cemetery on Stage 4



JW on Stage 1 CW Doc Shores on Stage 2 Snazzy McGee on Stage 3

Cemetery on Stage 4 Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 5 Crazy Crow on Stage 4

Peacemaker Reb spins the wheel on Stage 4 Red Tail on Stage 1 Rowdy Bill, Annabelle and Quaker Hill Bill 

The M&M Kid on Stage 1 Moss on Stage 1 Dancin Angel on Stage 1 

Show Me Son on Stage 3 Ranger Bob on Stage 4 Abe The Crippler on Stage 1



T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 

An American film and TV actor.. 
Some of his many TV guest starring 
roles include: 
The Tales of Wells Fargo, Bonanza, 
Wagon Train, Johnny Ringo, River-
boat, The Rifleman, The Virginian, 
Gunsmoke and The Restless Gun

He was in the following western films: 
The Great Bank Robbery, Cannon for 
Cordoba, How The West Was Won and 
From Hell to Texas.

           Email me with the answer.



Matamoras Mavericks - September 10, 2017
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Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Cholula Mike FN 114.54 19 25.28 0 0 0 25.28 10 23.00 0 0 0 23.00 1 24.38 0 0 0 24.38 1 23.69 0 0 0 23.69 6 24.19 0 0 2 18.19 1

2 Appaloosa Amy W 123.21 36 25.94 0 0 0 25.94 11 23.88 0 0 0 23.88 2 25.70 1 0 0 30.70 16 23.06 0 0 0 23.06 4 25.63 0 0 2 19.63 3

3 Rowdy Bill CB 125.47 32 24.89 0 0 0 24.89 8 25.26 0 0 0 25.26 5 28.73 0 0 0 28.73 7 23.16 0 0 0 23.16 5 29.43 0 0 2 23.43 7

4 Spinning Sally LFN 128.43 42 24.68 1 0 0 29.68 19 23.98 0 0 0 23.98 3 25.57 0 0 0 25.57 2 20.02 0 0 0 20.02 2 25.18 2 0 2 29.18 16

5 Sixgun Schwaby D 130.61 46 21.14 0 0 0 21.14 1 24.66 1 0 0 29.66 15 29.25 0 0 0 29.25 10 24.25 0 0 0 24.25 7 26.31 0 0 0 26.31 13

6 Rhsty Heatmore FN 131.42 45 24.46 0 0 0 24.46 6 28.00 0 0 0 28.00 10 29.85 0 0 0 29.85 13 26.54 0 0 0 26.54 10 28.57 0 0 2 22.57 6

7 Quaker Hill Bill FN 133.01 55 19.74 1 0 0 24.74 7 22.66 2 0 0 32.66 22 24.65 1 0 0 29.65 12 20.17 0 0 0 20.17 3 20.79 1 0 0 25.79 11

8 Yukon Mike FN 135.31 59 26.98 0 0 0 26.98 13 20.80 1 0 0 25.80 8 29.39 0 0 0 29.39 11 16.74 0 0 0 16.74 1 24.40 3 0 1 36.40 26

9 Snazzy McGee CG 139.41 61 22.87 0 0 0 22.87 2 24.14 1 0 0 29.14 12 32.68 0 0 0 32.68 22 24.75 1 0 0 29.75 17 25.97 1 0 2 24.97 8

10 Abe The Crippler S 140.62 56 23.68 0 0 0 23.68 5 29.14 0 0 0 29.14 12 26.77 0 0 0 26.77 3 31.04 1 0 0 36.04 27 30.99 0 0 2 24.99 9

11 Renegade Roper LW 141.41 69 29.11 1 0 0 34.11 25 24.81 0 0 0 24.81 4 31.60 0 0 0 31.60 20 24.86 0 0 0 24.86 8 29.03 0 0 1 26.03 12

12 Wes Durn W 143.80 70 25.24 0 0 0 25.24 9 27.14 0 1 0 37.14 29 27.34 0 0 0 27.34 5 33.16 0 0 0 33.16 22 26.92 0 0 2 20.92 5

13 Stormy Roads D 148.85 82 25.31 1 0 0 30.31 21 25.76 0 0 0 25.76 7 29.41 2 0 0 39.41 27 28.43 1 0 0 33.43 23 25.94 0 0 2 19.94 4

14 Smilin' Pete D 149.13 78 23.81 2 0 0 33.81 24 29.16 0 0 0 29.16 14 28.98 0 0 0 28.98 9 27.58 0 0 0 27.58 13 35.60 0 0 2 29.60 18

15 Dancin Angel LS 149.64 86 29.01 0 0 0 29.01 17 30.85 0 0 0 30.85 17 31.32 0 0 0 31.32 18 28.25 0 0 0 28.25 15 36.21 0 0 2 30.21 19

16 Travis Spencer CCB 151.71 80 28.11 0 0 0 28.11 14 25.68 0 0 0 25.68 6 30.57 0 0 0 30.57 15 29.48 2 0 0 39.48 30 30.87 0 0 1 27.87 15

17 Annabelle Bransford LS 152.58 87 29.42 0 0 0 29.42 18 28.66 0 0 0 28.66 11 32.27 0 0 0 32.27 21 27.88 0 0 0 27.88 14 34.35 0 0 0 34.35 23

18 Monte FN 153.15 75 26.79 0 0 0 26.79 12 27.72 0 0 0 27.72 9 26.89 0 0 0 26.89 4 30.64 0 0 0 30.64 19 37.11 2 0 2 41.11 31

19 Dusty Drifter S 153.77 80 23.19 0 0 0 23.19 3 32.16 0 0 0 32.16 19 23.94 1 0 0 28.94 8 28.42 2 0 0 38.42 29 29.06 1 0 1 31.06 21

20 Cold Brook Kid FN 154.54 80 23.51 1 0 0 28.51 16 28.61 3 1 0 53.61 47 27.72 0 0 0 27.72 6 25.19 0 0 0 25.19 9 25.51 0 0 2 19.51 2

21 Jesamy Kid S 155.76 83 23.29 0 0 0 23.29 4 27.46 1 0 0 32.46 21 30.32 0 0 0 30.32 14 22.36 1 0 0 27.36 12 30.33 1 1 1 42.33 32

22 Jewels Cartwright LBW 165.76 101 28.22 0 0 0 28.22 15 32.23 0 0 0 32.23 20 32.77 2 0 0 42.77 30 26.86 0 0 0 26.86 11 36.68 1 0 2 35.68 25

23 I.C. Moose SD 167.58 114 31.94 0 0 0 31.94 22 33.19 0 0 0 33.19 24 36.78 0 0 0 36.78 25 32.35 0 0 0 32.35 21 34.32 1 0 2 33.32 22

24 Tom Payne CCB 173.50 120 28.08 3 0 0 43.08 36 28.06 1 0 0 33.06 23 32.83 1 0 0 37.83 26 30.34 0 0 0 30.34 18 30.19 1 0 2 29.19 17

25 Wyatt Hurts BW 177.84 122 33.79 1 0 0 38.79 32 36.32 1 1 0 51.32 43 31.16 0 0 0 31.16 17 26.24 1 0 0 31.24 20 31.33 0 0 2 25.33 10

26 Marshal Jacobey John SD 178.16 122 32.92 0 0 0 32.92 23 29.00 1 0 0 34.00 25 37.39 1 0 0 42.39 29 29.49 0 0 0 29.49 16 37.36 1 0 1 39.36 29

27 Ziggady Zag ES 179.04 119 30.06 1 0 0 35.06 26 31.52 0 0 0 31.52 18 36.37 2 0 0 46.37 33 38.26 0 0 0 38.26 28 30.83 0 0 1 27.83 14

28 Sheriff Mickey SS 184.44 138 29.11 3 0 0 44.11 37 33.22 1 0 0 38.22 30 31.36 0 0 0 31.36 19 29.20 1 0 0 34.20 25 37.55 1 0 2 36.55 27

29 Moss SS 185.22 129 30.07 0 0 0 30.07 20 30.12 0 0 0 30.12 16 41.86 0 0 0 41.86 28 29.00 1 0 0 34.00 24 42.17 0 1 1 49.17 41

30 Cimarron Boca W 186.11 140 36.51 0 0 0 36.51 30 35.27 2 0 0 45.27 37 33.17 0 0 0 33.17 23 35.55 0 0 0 35.55 26 41.61 0 0 2 35.61 24

31 Freight Train W 192.42 148 38.54 0 0 0 38.54 31 37.87 2 0 0 47.87 42 35.81 0 0 0 35.81 24 34.85 1 0 0 39.85 31 33.35 0 0 1 30.35 20

32 El Diablo Gringo FCG 215.38 170 36.21 0 0 0 36.21 28 40.32 1 0 0 45.32 38 47.93 0 0 0 47.93 36 35.33 1 0 0 40.33 33 40.59 1 0 0 45.59 35

33 Rico Creekview D 215.68 173 29.16 3 0 0 44.16 38 35.21 1 0 0 40.21 32 38.89 1 0 0 43.89 32 34.89 1 0 0 39.89 32 40.53 2 0 1 47.53 39

34 Peacemaker Reb SD 223.76 185 45.36 1 0 0 50.36 47 46.78 0 0 0 46.78 40 43.71 0 0 0 43.71 31 43.08 0 0 0 43.08 37 42.83 0 0 1 39.83 30

35 Missemall Bob D 226.75 191 39.72 0 0 0 39.72 34 36.98 0 0 0 36.98 28 64.77 0 0 0 64.77 55 43.36 1 0 0 48.36 46 39.92 0 0 1 36.92 28

36 Kalmar Kid FN 228.80 184 36.24 0 0 0 36.24 29 35.06 0 0 0 35.06 26 41.40 1 0 0 46.40 34 41.59 3 0 0 56.59 53 52.51 1 0 1 54.51 42

37 Grumpy Gramps SS 235.50 196 30.27 1 0 0 35.27 27 36.77 1 0 0 41.77 34 61.69 1 0 0 66.69 58 39.38 1 0 0 44.38 39 43.39 0 1 2 47.39 38

38 Major E.A. Sterner D 235.95 195 47.10 0 0 0 47.10 43 42.78 0 1 0 52.78 45 43.97 1 0 0 48.97 37 37.68 1 0 0 42.68 36 45.42 1 0 2 44.42 34



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Jesse Saint Anne LSS 240.00 202 49.94 1 0 0 54.94 50 46.86 0 0 0 46.86 41 49.71 0 0 0 49.71 39 41.42 0 0 0 41.42 35 47.07 0 0 0 47.07 37

40 The Quick And The Red CB 242.10 204 42.93 1 0 0 47.93 45 42.42 0 0 0 42.42 35 49.52 0 0 0 49.52 38 39.69 1 0 0 44.69 40 48.54 1 1 2 57.54 46

41 JW SS 243.23 201 39.55 0 0 0 39.55 33 40.16 0 0 0 40.16 31 72.27 0 0 0 72.27 60 45.30 0 0 0 45.30 41 51.95 0 0 2 45.95 36

42 Newt Call YGB 251.46 216 47.09 0 0 0 47.09 42 40.55 0 0 0 40.55 33 54.34 0 0 0 54.34 42 47.16 0 0 0 47.16 44 65.32 0 0 1 62.32 55

43 Bad Shot FCG 255.94 214 36.22 1 0 0 41.22 35 44.59 0 0 0 44.59 36 58.59 0 0 0 58.59 50 40.68 0 0 0 40.68 34 48.86 3 1 1 70.86 59

44 Cemetery FCG 256.28 210 41.25 1 0 0 46.25 41 36.72 0 0 0 36.72 27 44.40 2 0 0 54.40 43 48.33 3 0 0 63.33 56 51.58 2 0 2 55.58 43

45 Lady Charlotte LD 256.51 220 44.33 0 0 0 44.33 39 54.76 0 0 0 54.76 48 58.18 0 0 0 58.18 49 55.53 0 0 0 55.53 51 49.71 0 0 2 43.71 33

46 Pb Slinger S 261.69 224 47.33 0 0 0 47.33 44 50.55 1 0 0 55.55 49 52.93 1 0 0 57.93 48 43.49 0 0 0 43.49 38 52.39 1 0 0 57.39 45

47 Moose Wesson SS 266.35 237 50.39 0 0 0 50.39 48 52.80 0 0 0 52.80 46 55.28 0 0 0 55.28 44 48.88 0 0 0 48.88 47 59.00 0 0 0 59.00 52

48 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 281.41 247 51.35 0 0 0 51.35 49 45.63 0 0 0 45.63 39 64.72 0 0 0 64.72 54 61.24 0 0 0 61.24 55 51.47 2 0 1 58.47 50

49 Crazy Crow ES 288.60 249 53.69 1 0 0 58.69 53 54.51 0 1 0 64.51 53 54.07 0 0 0 54.07 41 51.11 0 0 0 51.11 48 56.22 0 1 2 60.22 54

50 Cactus Cos SS 295.17 251 53.41 0 1 0 63.41 55 58.78 0 0 0 58.78 50 64.05 0 0 0 64.05 53 52.92 0 0 0 52.92 49 57.01 1 0 2 56.01 44

51 Ranger Bob ES 297.01 257 56.06 0 0 0 56.06 52 61.82 0 0 0 61.82 52 56.92 0 0 0 56.92 45 63.62 0 0 0 63.62 57 59.59 1 0 2 58.59 51

52 Coldfoot Caleb ES 322.24 256 45.52 0 0 0 45.52 40 83.84 1 1 0 98.84 61 60.21 1 0 0 65.21 56 49.27 1 0 0 54.27 50 48.40 0 1 0 58.40 49

53 CW Doc Shores W 323.57 255 48.92 0 0 0 48.92 46 44.90 1 1 0 59.90 51 53.13 0 0 0 53.13 40 47.22 9 0 0 92.22 61 59.40 2 0 0 69.40 57

54 Latigo Means GP 324.37 266 50.14 1 0 0 55.14 51 52.36 2 1 0 72.36 57 59.41 0 0 0 59.41 51 47.56 0 0 0 47.56 45 77.90 1 1 1 89.90 62

55 Show Me Son S 334.89 283 48.86 2 0 0 58.86 54 76.30 1 0 0 81.30 60 61.28 1 0 0 66.28 57 52.62 1 0 0 57.62 54 58.83 1 1 1 70.83 58

56 Canad'Jun George SD 336.19 267 70.94 2 0 0 80.94 59 70.72 0 0 0 70.72 56 57.89 0 0 0 57.89 47 68.95 0 0 0 68.95 58 60.69 0 0 1 57.69 47

57 Dirtwater Dawg FN 343.34 223 SDQ 0 0 0 150.00 62 46.64 1 0 0 51.64 44 47.64 0 0 0 47.64 35 45.32 0 0 0 45.32 42 44.74 2 0 2 48.74 40

58 Stony Trails SS 387.34 293 83.88 2 1 0 103.88 60 63.40 1 0 0 68.40 54 69.45 0 0 0 69.45 59 67.38 1 0 0 72.38 60 66.23 0 1 1 73.23 60

59 Boss Spearman F1P 387.46 282 56.04 2 0 0 66.04 56 53.49 5 0 0 78.49 59 53.82 2 0 0 63.82 52 40.55 3 0 0 55.55 52 61.56 13 0 1 123.56 63

60 Hudson Ranger ES 387.71 293 65.58 1 0 0 70.58 57 60.47 2 0 0 70.47 55 81.62 2 0 0 91.62 61 66.29 1 0 0 71.29 59 73.75 2 0 0 83.75 61

61 Burban Bob FN 414.53 293 71.90 1 0 0 76.90 58 67.75 2 0 0 77.75 58 86.39 3 0 0 101.39 62 78.35 4 0 0 98.35 62 66.14 0 0 2 60.14 53

62 The M&M Kid GF 429.32 261 SDQ 6 0 0 150.00 62 67.20 10 0 0 117.20 62 52.75 1 0 0 57.75 46 46.18 0 0 0 46.18 43 46.19 3 0 1 58.19 48

63 Keeper of the Red Tail SD 513.82 306 104.12 1 0 0 109.12 61 115.27 1 0 0 120.27 63 117.16 0 0 0 117.16 63 85.45 3 0 0 100.45 63 67.82 1 0 2 66.82 56

- Sassy Southpaw O - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 177.84 122 38.79 32 51.32 43 31.16 17 31.24 20 25.33 10

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill CB 125.47 32 24.89 8 25.26 5 28.73 7 23.16 5 23.43 7

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 151.71 80 28.11 14 25.68 6 30.57 15 39.48 30 27.87 15

2 Tom Payne CCB 173.50 120 43.08 36 33.06 23 37.83 26 30.34 18 29.19 17

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Quick And The Red CB 242.10 204 47.93 45 42.42 35 49.52 38 44.69 40 57.54 46

Cowgirl



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Snazzy McGee CG 139.41 61 22.87 2 29.14 12 32.68 22 29.75 17 24.97 8

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sixgun Schwaby D 130.61 46 21.14 1 29.66 15 29.25 10 24.25 7 26.31 13

2 Stormy Roads D 148.85 82 30.31 21 25.76 7 39.41 27 33.43 23 19.94 4

3 Smilin' Pete D 149.13 78 33.81 24 29.16 14 28.98 9 27.58 13 29.60 18

4 Rico Creekview D 215.68 173 44.16 38 40.21 32 43.89 32 39.89 32 47.53 39

5 Missemall Bob D 226.75 191 39.72 34 36.98 28 64.77 55 48.36 46 36.92 28

6 Major E.A. Sterner D 235.95 195 47.10 43 52.78 45 48.97 37 42.68 36 44.42 34

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ziggady Zag ES 179.04 119 35.06 26 31.52 18 46.37 33 38.26 28 27.83 14

2 Crazy Crow ES 288.60 249 58.69 53 64.51 53 54.07 41 51.11 48 60.22 54

3 Ranger Bob ES 297.01 257 56.06 52 61.82 52 56.92 45 63.62 57 58.59 51

4 Coldfoot Caleb ES 322.24 256 45.52 40 98.84 61 65.21 56 54.27 50 58.40 49

5 Hudson Ranger ES 387.71 293 70.58 57 70.47 55 91.62 61 71.29 59 83.75 61



Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cholula Mike FN 114.54 19 25.28 10 23.00 1 24.38 1 23.69 6 18.19 1

2 Rhsty Heatmore FN 131.42 45 24.46 6 28.00 10 29.85 13 26.54 10 22.57 6

3 Quaker Hill Bill FN 133.01 55 24.74 7 32.66 22 29.65 12 20.17 3 25.79 11

4 Yukon Mike FN 135.31 59 26.98 13 25.80 8 29.39 11 16.74 1 36.40 26

5 Monte FN 153.15 75 26.79 12 27.72 9 26.89 4 30.64 19 41.11 31

6 Cold Brook Kid FN 154.54 80 28.51 16 53.61 47 27.72 6 25.19 9 19.51 2

7 Kalmar Kid FN 228.80 184 36.24 29 35.06 26 46.40 34 56.59 53 54.51 42

8 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 281.41 247 51.35 49 45.63 39 64.72 54 61.24 55 58.47 50

9 Dirtwater Dawg FN 343.34 223 150.00 62 51.64 44 47.64 35 45.32 42 48.74 40

10 Burban Bob FN 414.53 293 76.90 58 77.75 58 101.39 62 98.35 62 60.14 53

Forty-Niner - 1 Pistol
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Boss Spearman F1P 387.46 282 66.04 56 78.49 59 63.82 52 55.55 52 123.56 63

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 El Diablo Gringo FCG 215.38 170 36.21 28 45.32 38 47.93 36 40.33 33 45.59 35

2 Bad Shot FCG 255.94 214 41.22 35 44.59 36 58.59 50 40.68 34 70.86 59

3 Cemetery FCG 256.28 210 46.25 41 36.72 27 54.40 43 63.33 56 55.58 43



Grand Patron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 324.37 266 55.14 51 72.36 57 59.41 51 47.56 45 89.90 62

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The M&M Kid GF 429.32 261 150.00 62 117.20 62 57.75 46 46.18 43 58.19 48

Lady B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jewels Cartwright LBW 165.76 101 28.22 15 32.23 20 42.77 30 26.86 11 35.68 25

Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lady Charlotte LD 256.51 220 44.33 39 54.76 48 58.18 49 55.53 51 43.71 33

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Spinning Sally LFN 128.43 42 29.68 19 23.98 3 25.57 2 20.02 2 29.18 16



Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dancin Angel LS 149.64 86 29.01 17 30.85 17 31.32 18 28.25 15 30.21 19

2 Annabelle Bransford LS 152.58 87 29.42 18 28.66 11 32.27 21 27.88 14 34.35 23

Lady Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jesse Saint Anne LSS 240.00 202 54.94 50 46.86 41 49.71 39 41.42 35 47.07 37

Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Roper LW 141.41 69 34.11 25 24.81 4 31.60 20 24.86 8 26.03 12

Outlaw
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

- Sassy Southpaw O - - - - - - - - - - - -

Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Abe The Crippler S 140.62 56 23.68 5 29.14 12 26.77 3 36.04 27 24.99 9

2 Dusty Drifter S 153.77 80 23.19 3 32.16 19 28.94 8 38.42 29 31.06 21



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

3 Jesamy Kid S 155.76 83 23.29 4 32.46 21 30.32 14 27.36 12 42.33 32

4 Pb Slinger S 261.69 224 47.33 44 55.55 49 57.93 48 43.49 38 57.39 45

5 Show Me Son S 334.89 283 58.86 54 81.30 60 66.28 57 57.62 54 70.83 58

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 I.C. Moose SD 167.58 114 31.94 22 33.19 24 36.78 25 32.35 21 33.32 22

2 Marshal Jacobey John SD 178.16 122 32.92 23 34.00 25 42.39 29 29.49 16 39.36 29

3 Peacemaker Reb SD 223.76 185 50.36 47 46.78 40 43.71 31 43.08 37 39.83 30

4 Canad'Jun George SD 336.19 267 80.94 59 70.72 56 57.89 47 68.95 58 57.69 47

5 Keeper of the Red Tail SD 513.82 306 109.12 61 120.27 63 117.16 63 100.45 63 66.82 56

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sheriff Mickey SS 184.44 138 44.11 37 38.22 30 31.36 19 34.20 25 36.55 27

2 Moss SS 185.22 129 30.07 20 30.12 16 41.86 28 34.00 24 49.17 41

3 Grumpy Gramps SS 235.50 196 35.27 27 41.77 34 66.69 58 44.38 39 47.39 38

4 JW SS 243.23 201 39.55 33 40.16 31 72.27 60 45.30 41 45.95 36

5 Moose Wesson SS 266.35 237 50.39 48 52.80 46 55.28 44 48.88 47 59.00 52

6 Cactus Cos SS 295.17 251 63.41 55 58.78 50 64.05 53 52.92 49 56.01 44

7 Stony Trails SS 387.34 293 103.88 60 68.40 54 69.45 59 72.38 60 73.23 60



Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Appaloosa Amy W 123.21 36 25.94 11 23.88 2 30.70 16 23.06 4 19.63 3

2 Wes Durn W 143.80 70 25.24 9 37.14 29 27.34 5 33.16 22 20.92 5

3 Cimarron Boca W 186.11 140 36.51 30 45.27 37 33.17 23 35.55 26 35.61 24

4 Freight Train W 192.42 148 38.54 31 47.87 42 35.81 24 39.85 31 30.35 20

5 CW Doc Shores W 323.57 255 48.92 46 59.90 51 53.13 40 92.22 61 69.40 57

Young Gun Boy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Newt Call YGB 251.46 216 47.09 42 40.55 33 54.34 42 47.16 44 62.32 55


